PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
ECL eCompass Series
Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com • www.jewellinstruments.com • Tel (800) 227-5955Rev B Page 1 of 7
Features
♦ High Accuracy

sales@jewellinstruments.com • www.jewellinstruments.com • Tel (800) 227-5955
Rev B Page 3 of 7
How to Order
Mechanical
Enclosure Material Plastic Enclosure (P Option): (ABS) Flame Retardant UL94 VO
Aluminum Enclosure (A Option): Diecast Aluminum Alloy (Type 360.1)
PCB Size 1.6"W x 3.0"L x 0.6"/0.8”H, H required for tilt sensor
PCB Mounting 4  #4 screws, 1.4" x 2.2" spacing
Weight Plastic Enclosure (P Option): 3.2 oz. (90.7 grams)
Aluminum Enclosure (A Option): 7.2 oz. (204.1 grams)
Connectors 8 pin, single-row, 0.1" friction header
6 pin RJ12 modular jack
Interface
Signal type RS232 or TTL
Baud rate 2400, 4800, 9600, or 19200 bps
Character Format 8 data, no parity, 1 stop
Input Buffer Size 90 characters
Output Buffer Size 110 characters
Output Format NMEA 0183
Output Data Rate 1 to 1200 sentences per minute
Operating Modes Continuous or sample
Angle Units Degrees, mils, radians, 16-bit integer
*Specifications subject to change without notice on account of continued product development
ECL
eCompass Series
PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
ECL eCompass Series
Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com • www.jewellinstruments.com • Tel (800) 227-5955
Rev B Page 4 of 7
Dimensions of Aluminum Enclosure
Dimensions: mm [in]
ECL
eCompass Series
PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
ECL eCompass Series
Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com • www.jewellinstruments.com • Tel (800) 227-5955
Rev B Page 5 of 7
Dimensions of Plastic Enclosure
Dimensions: in [mm]
ECL
eCompass Series
PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
ECL eCompass Series
Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com • www.jewellinstruments.com • Tel (800) 227-5955
Rev B Page 6 of 7
Pin Outs
J1 RJ-12 Jack Pin Out J2 8-Pin Header Pin Out
Pin 1 Ground Pin 1 Unregulated Power
Pin 2 Power Pin 2 RS232 TX Out
Pin 3 TX Pin 3 RS232 RX In
Pin 4 RX Pin 4 Regulated Power
Pin 5 Ground Pin 5 TTL RX In
Pin 6 100K Pin 6 Ground
Pin 7 TTL TX Out
Pin 8 TTL Run/Sleep In
Interface Block Diagram
ECL
eCompass Series
PM Instrumentation | 59 rue Emile Deschanel | F-92400 Courbevoie | France
+33(0)1 46 91 93 32 | contact@pm-instrumentation.com | www.pm-instrumentation.com
ECL eCompass Series
Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103